Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREE LED LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREE, INC.
Street Address:	4600 Silicon Drive
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11877038
Application Number:	11947323
Application Number:	12248220
Application Number:	11870679
Application Number:	11947392
Application Number:	11948041
Application Number:	12017558
Application Number:	12035604
Application Number:	12114994
Application Number:	12116341
Application Number:	12117148
Application Number:	12117271
Application Number:	12174053
Application Number:	12117280
.	PATENT

501319758 REEL: 025136 FRAME: 0446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152338300

Email: jstevens@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Brown Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 931_038+

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin C. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Merger - Cree LLS to Cree (6-27-10)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025136 FRAME: 0447 C201017200262

SOSID: 0211830
Date Filed: 6/22/2010 9:37:00 AM
Effective: 6/27/2010
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201017200262

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CREE LED LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, INC. INTO CREE, INC.

Cree, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby submits these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Cree LED Lighting Solutions, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Merged Corporation"), with and into the Surviving Corporation:

- 1. A Plan of Merger was duly approved by the board of directors of the Surviving Corporation in the manner prescribed by Section 55-11-04 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act. Shareholder approval was not required.
- 2. The Plan of Merger does not contain any amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 3. These Articles of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on June 27, 2010.

This the 21st day of June, 2010.

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

CREE, INC.

By:

Executive Vide President,

Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 025136 FRAME: 0448